

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Text

File #: 22-3712, Version: 1

PROPOSED SUPPLEMENTAL IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Project Type: Motor Fuel Tax Project

Request: Approval of the Proposed Supplemental Improvement Resolution

Project: 87th Street Bridge over B.O.C.T. Railroad

Location: Village of Bridgeview, Illinois

Section: 19-B4224-00-BR

County Board District: 6

Centerline Mileage: N/A

Fiscal Impact: \$2,200,000.00

Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax Fund: 11300.1500.29152.560019

Board Approved Date and Amount: July 25, 2019, \$3,300,000.00

Increased Amount: \$2,200,000.00

Total Adjusted Amount: \$5,500,000.00

Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the proposed Supplemental Improvement Resolution for work being done in the Village of Bridgeview. A supplemental resolution is needed for appropriating funds for the removal and replacement of the concrete deck and approach slabs of the 87th Street Bridge over the B.O.C.T. Railroad in the Village of Bridgeview in Cook County.